Appendix 8.  User Manual
 KOREA I.S CO., LTD.
2.4GHz A/V Transmitter KIS-24AVT
User Instruction for RF A/V Transmitter
Appendix 8.  User Manual
 KOREA I.S CO., LTD.
2.4GHz A/V Transmitter KIS-24AVT
 A/V 2.4GHz WIRELESS : A/V to PC Converter
 Product Outline : This product is a device to display a TV or a monitor with the
video signal and a audio signal.
The product generates the audio and video signal from signal
source using an ISM band frequency of 2.4GHz band.
A transmitter transmits these signals using FM modulation and a
receiver demodulates these signals.
 Use : Domestic use, for developing school teaching program
 Useable area : NTSC signal receivable area(Korea, Japan, USA etc)
 Service : General Household, Projection Screen Transmission
 Establishment Method & Notice
Appendix 8.  User Manual
 KOREA I.S CO., LTD.
2.4GHz A/V Transmitter KIS-24AVT
 Electronic Standard - Transmitter/Receiver
Item Standards Item Standards
Name of Device Specific Pixel Output for
Image Transmission Name of Model
sender : KIS-24AVT
receiver : KIS-24AVR
Channel Interval 20MHz Channel Number 4Channel
A/V Demodulation
Type FM Demodulation Middle Frequency 49.5MHz
Dispatch Frequency 2410MHz - 2470MHz Middle Frequency
band 18MHz(-3dB)
Receive Frequency 2410MHz - 2470MHz Communication Type Simplex Communication
Transmitted Power 10mW(10dBm)± 20% Power Device Adapter(DC 12V)
Oscillation Type PLL Local Oscillation
Frequency 1920.5MHz ~ 2008MHz
Image Input/Output
Level 1Vp-p(75Ω) AUDIO Input/Output
Level 400mVrms
Use -10℃ ~ 50℃ Size 146mm*124mm*77.6mm
INPUT TRANSMITTER OUTPUT RECEIVER
Appendix 8.  User Manual
 KOREA I.S CO., LTD.
2.4GHz A/V Transmitter KIS-24AVT
 Product Configuration
- SENDER
Classification UANTITY REMARKS
SENDER BODY 1
ANTENNA 1 Shape of product built in the body
AV CABLE 2
DC ADAPTER 1
- RECEIVER
Classification UANTITY REMARKS
RECEIVER BODY 1
ANTENNA 1 Shape of product built in the body
AV CABLE 1
DC ADAPTER 1
. Troubleshooting
QUESTION CONFIRMATION
NO IMAGE/
NO SOUND
  o Confirm the power of sender and receiver.
  o Confirm the power switches of sender and receiver.
  o Confirm the powers of connected TV and VTR
  o Confirm the connection of A/V cable
  o Confirm whether the channels of sender and receiver are
  o same or not.
NOISY IMAGE/
NOISY SOUND
  o Tune the antenna locations of sender and receiver.
  o  Use channel with less interference